The consolidated entity has adopted all of the new or amended Accounting Standards and Interpretations
issued by the Australian Accounting Standards Board ('AASB') that are mandatory for the current reporting
period. Any new or amended Accounting Standards or Interpretations that are not yet mandatory have not
been early adopted.

 F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

 ECS BOTANICS HOLDINGS LTD
Half Year Report | 31 December 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2023

ASX: ECS 16

NOTE 2
Restatement of comparatives

Correction of Error
The consolidated entity noted a prior period error for the period ended 31 December 2022 where the
disposal of the ECS Botanics Food and Wellness Business was not appropriately disclosed as a
discontinued operation under AASB 5 Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations.
The consolidated entity has restated each of its affected financial statement line items for the prior period
ended 31 December 2022, in accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates and Errors. The impact of the change is presented below.

As previously
reported

31-Dec-22
Adjustment

As Restated
31-Dec-22

  $ $ $

Revenue

Revenue   6,918,886   (115,546)   6,803,340

Other income/ (expenses)  (43,720) 97,482  53,762

Expenses

Cost of goods sold   (6,269,241)   102,008   (6,167,233)

Marketing expenses  (48,610) 2,703   (45,907)

Occupancy expenses  (121,204) 5,366   (115,838)

Administrative expenses  (228,814) 51,314   (177,500)

Professional fees  (194,080) 1,350   (192,730)

Legal fees  (64,868) 4,195   (60,673)

Consulting and corporate advisory fees  (144,018) 100,000   (44,018)

Compliance and regulatory expenses  (81,461)  (919)  (82,380)

Wages and superannuation   (1,188,533) 310,600   (877,933)

Inventory write-off  (551,270) 58,150   (493,120)

Loss before income tax  (1,365,772) 616,701   (749,071)

Loss after income tax  (1,365,772) 616,701   (749,071)

Loss from continuing operations -   -   (749,071)

Loss from discontinued operation, net of tax   -   (616,701)   (616,701)

Loss per share for the period attributable to the members of ECS Botanics Holdings Limited -
discontinued operations

Basic loss per share (cents) -   (0.0557)  (0.0557)

Diluted loss per share (cents) -   (0.0557)  (0.0557)

Loss per share for the period attributable to the members of ECS Botanics Holdings Limited -
continuing operations

Basic loss per share (cents) -   (0.0677)  (0.0677)

Diluted loss per share (cents) -   (0.0677)  (0.0677)

Loss per share for the period attributable to the members of ECS Botanics Holdings Limited

Basic loss per share (cents)  (0.1234) -   (0.1234)

Diluted loss per share (cents)  (0.1234) -   (0.1234)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 ECS BOTANICS HOLDINGS LTD
Half Year Report | 31 December 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2023

ASX: ECS 17

As previously
reported

31-Dec-22
Adjustment

As Restated
31-Dec-22

  $ $ $

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts from customers   6,329,254   (101,536)   6,227,718

Payment to suppliers and employees   (6,233,944)   560,895   (5,673,049)

Interest received  5,017  -  5,017

Interest paid  (1,752) -  (1,752)

Net cash inflow from operating activities   98,575   459,359   557,934

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment   (550,116) -  (550,116)

Purchase of land & buildings   (1,770,853) -  (1,770,853)

Disposal of discontinued operation, net of cash disposed of   -   2,883,858   2,883,858

Proceeds from the sale of shares in ECS Botanics Pty Ltd   3,000,000   (3,000,000)   -

Proceeds from the sale of investment in Food and wellness   250,000   (250,000)   -

Net cash outflow from investing activities   929,031   (366,142)   562,889

Cash flows from financing activities

Borrowings 61,746  - 61,746

Lease repayments  (6,189) -  (6,189)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 55,557 - 55,557

Net (decrease) / increase in cash and cash equivalents   1,083,164  93,217   1,176,381

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period   1,866,181   (93,217)   1,772,964

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 2,949,344 - 2,949,344

NOTE 3
Other Income

31-Dec-23
Restated

31-Dec-22
$ $

Finance income   15,063 5,017

Government grants   383,945 48,745

Rental income   1,736 -

   400,744 53,762

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 ECS BOTANICS HOLDINGS LTD
Half Year Report | 31 December 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Half-Year Ended 31 December 2023

ASX: ECS 18

NOTE 4
Expenses

31-Dec-23

Restated
31-Dec-22

 $ $

Cost of products or raw materials 9,191,189 4,957,850

Wages and superannuation 1,796,352 841,933

Direct production labour costs 1,105,551 1,195,696